FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOP AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1580(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 1477(08)2023 MRG-PS u/s

400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/07/2023 at @ 10:30 AM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
25/08/2023 At 8:06 AM	At New Bazar, Churachandpur District, Near Nute Bazar. About 01 Kms South	25/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

					~ 1. 0
Γ	Name & Residence	Name &	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of
	of informant/	Residence of	sections and of property carried off,	investigation,	the case
Ì	complainant	accused	if any	explanation of delay	
		person(s)		in recording	
	100			information	e e
85		•			
	Ngariyambam	Some unknown	Belonging to gang of dacoits,	ASI T Pauliansiam of	
	Shantibala (60) w/o	miscreants	criminal trespass, mischief causing	CCP-PS will please	•
	Late Ng Shantikumar	belonging to the	damage, theft, mischief by fire or	investigate the case.	
0	of Khumujamba	Kuki	explosive substances with intent to		
	Meitei Leikai A/P:	community	destroy houses etc, common		
	Phougakchao Ikhai		intention.		. , .
1	Awang Leikai				
	# 8974142360				
١	# 0774142300			25 ES	
			3		
1		×		107.52	
	O.E. Overleaf				
ı	O.E. Overicar				8€
e	1 m 28/2/2		Punishable u/s		122 143
1	(1) My 2/8/				≅
	i/c OC/CCP-PS		400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC		
			700/77//2//2//2//		
% *	Officer-In-Incharge	atio			
¢	hurachandpur Police St				
	Manipur			3-6	

Signed : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 25/08/2023

Oificer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To,

The Officer -in- Charge,

Moirang Police Station,

Bishnupur District.

Subject: Report





Kelveated as 02 of FIX No. 1580 (08) 2023 (CA-PUNJ 400/447/427) 379 1436/34 IPC.

> Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur '

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned namely Ng. Shanti bala aged about 60 years, resident of Khumujamba Meitei leikai, Churachandpur, Manipur beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 03/07/2023, at about 10:30 am, some unknown persons numbering about 50 belonging to Kuki Militant and Kuki community started attacking, destroying and burning my house located at New bazaar, churachandpur near Nute market, resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belonging and jewelleries along with my son Ngariyambam Ullen Mangang (S/o - Ng. Shanti Bala, Address: Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur) educational certificates were also burned/destroyed/stolen before burning / damaged.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested to arrest the miscreants who belongs to Kuki community involved in the burning/dismantling/damaging my properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of justice.

Enclosed: 1) List of items loss.

Dated/Bishnupur

The.....July,2023

Yours Faithfully,

Ngariyambam Shanti bala

W/o: Ng. (L) Shanti Kumar

Permanent address: Khumujamba Meitei Leikai,

Churachandpur.

Current address: Phaogakchao Ikhai awing Leikai,

Bishnupur. (8974142360)

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SL.No.	PARTICULARS	DISCRIPTION	WAMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House/ Building			Burned,
		Four storey building with 2 Shop at 'front at New Bazaar. With new Plot/ pata no.: 797/902 Dak no.: 2169 Acre no: .03	1	Damaged
b.	, Vehicle	1 Tata iris red colour, 1 Ymaha fazer blue colour, & 1 Honda activa white colour	3	Burned, Stolen, Damaged

The state of the s

Total amount of loss in Rupees (Approximately): Rs 3,11,10,000 /-

(Rupees- Three crore eleven lakh ten thousand only)

Llist of Ngariyambam Ullen Mangang lost Certificates.

Name of the Course	Name of the Institute	Name of the University/Board	Year
MBA .	IBS Business School, Dehradun	ICFAI University	Appearing 2014-2016
PGPM	IBS-Mumbai Business School	IFHE	Completed 2014-2016
Graduation . (Zoology H.)	Shivaji College	Delhi University	2012
H.S.C	Rayburn College	COHSEM	2009
S.S.C	Assemblies of God High School	BOSEM	2006

Shantibala (signature)

Book No	.		•		
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.	7

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION—MOIRANG

Sub-Division: Moirang

FIR No. 1477(8)2023 MRG-P.S. u/s 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC

District: Bishnupur

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence-on 03/07/2023at @ 10.30 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
On 21/08/2023 at4.30 pm	At New Bazar, Churachandpur District near Nute Market	21/08/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Ngariyambam Shantibala, 60 yrs W/o. (L) Ng. Shantikumar of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai,	Some unknown miscreants belonging to the Kuki community	Punishment for belonging to a gang of dacoits, criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage, Punishment for theft, Mischief by fire & With common intention	The case has been transferred to CCP/PS since the PO falls under their PS	
A/p. PhougakchaoIkhai AwangLeikai		© 18.48		
OE is attached				
OC/MRG-PS Dt. 21/08/2023 Officer direction of the police police Moirang Dist. Hishnipur Dist.	Section:	Punishable u/s 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC		•

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh

Designation ...i/c. OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 21/08/2023

Officer In-charge
Noirang Police Station
Manipur
Dist., Manipur